

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Moreno

- 1 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated March
- 2 15, 2023, page 2, line 1, strike "THE" and substitute "BEFORE JULY 1,
- 3 2027, THE".
  
- 4 Page 2, strike line 3 and substitute "DRUG APPROVED BY THE FEDERAL
- 5 FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION THAT IS USED FOR THE TREATMENT".
  
- 6 Page 2, line 5, after "PREVENTS" insert "THE STATE DEPARTMENT FROM
- 7 PERFORMING".
  
- 8 Page 2, line 6, strike "SAFETY," and substitute "SAFETY OR FOR ENSURING
- 9 THE PRESCRIBED USE IS FOR A MEDICALLY ACCEPTED INDICATION, AS
- 10 REQUIRED BY SECTION 1927 OF THE "SOCIAL SECURITY ACT OF 1935".
  
- 11 Page 2, strike lines 7 and 8.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*